
Case#10971 
fc A M 1 B 1 1 ° NMOCD Examiner Hearing 

May 12, 1994 
Af f idav i t MernonOil&Gas 

The f o l l o w i n g companies were not i f ied concerning the applicat ion for a 
horizontal well at Eagle Mesa: 

1. ) Yates Petroleum Corp. 
105 S. 4th Street 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

2. ) Bureau of Land Management 
Attn: Duane Spencer 
1235 La Plata Highway 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

3. ) Bureau of Indian Affairs 
Attn: Mary Lou Drywater 
P. O. Box 1060 
Gallup, New Mexico 87305 

. W 1 - - / 
Signed . ' - ••^ Date 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) 

) 
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN ) 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \f-J^h, of 
jLpJiA I , 1994, by George F. Sharpe. 

My commission expires: '~ 7_ - v ' Vy:~'~ 
Notary Public 



FAX 505-326-5900 

MERRION O I L & G A S C O R P O R A T I O N 

610 R E I L L Y A V E . • P. O Box 8 4 0 

F A R M I N O T O N . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 4 9 9 

PH. 505-327-9801 

April 18, 1994 

Bureau of Indian Affairs 
Attn: Mary Lou Drywater 

Certified Mail 
P 863 188 198 

P. O. Box 1060 
Gallup, New Mexico 87305 

Re: Application for Approval for Horizontal Drilling 
Eagle Mesa Entrada Secondary Unit 
Sections 11, 12, 13 and 14, T19N, R4W 
Sandoval County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation has applied to the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division requesting an Order authorizing horizontal drilling in the Eagle Mesa 
Entrada Secondary Unit. Enclosed is a copy of the application. This application 
has been placed on the May 12, 1994 Examiner Hearing Docket. 

You have been identified as a party entitled to receive actual written notification 
of the filing of this application and the date for its hearing before the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Division. In accordance with the rules and regulations 
of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, you are entitled to appear at the 
hearing to present testimony and submit evidence in support of your position 
regarding the merits of the application. In the event you desire to appear at the 
hearing to present testimony and evidence, please be advised that the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Division requires that you fi le a Pre-Hearing 
Statement by 4:00 p.m. on the Friday preceding the hearing date. 

Please call me with any questions at (505) 327-9801. 

Sincerely, 

MERRION OIL & GAS CORPORATION 

George F. Sharpe 
Manager - Oil & Gas Investments 

GFS:pam 



FAX 5 0 5 - 3 2 8 - 5 9 0 0 

MERRION O I L a G A S CORPORATION 

610 R E I L L Y A V E • P. O. Box 8 4 0 

F A R M I N G T O N . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 4 9 9 

PH. 5 0 5 - 3 2 7 - 9 8 0 1 

April 18, 1994 

Bureau of Land Management 
Attn: Duane Spencer 

Certified Mail 
P863 188 196 

1235 La Plata Highway 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

Re: Application for Approval for Horizontal Drilling 
Eagle Mesa Entrada Secondary Unit 
Sections 11, 12, 13 and 14, T19N, R4W 
Sandoval County. New Mexico 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation has applied to the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division requesting an Order authorizing horizontal drilling in the Eagle Mesa 
Entrada Secondary Unit. Enclosed is a copy of the application. This application 
has been placed on the May 12, 1994 Examiner Hearing Docket. 

You have been identified as a party entitled to receive actual written notification 
of the filing of this application and the date for its hearing before the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Division. In accordance with the rules and regulations 
of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, you are entitled to appear at the 
hearing to present testimony and submit evidence in support of your position 
regarding the merits of the application. In the event you desire to appear at the 
hearing to present testimony and evidence, please be advised that the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Division requires that you fi le a Pre-Hearing 
Statement by 4:00 p.m. on the Friday preceding the hearing date. 

Please call me with any questions at (505) 327-9801. 

Sincerely, 

MERRION OIL & GAS CORPORATION 

George F. Sharpe 
Manager - Oil & Gas Investments 

GFS:pam 



FAX 5 0 5 - 3 2 6 - 5 9 0 0 PH. 5 0 5 - 3 2 7 - 9 8 0 1 

MERRION O I L & G A S CORPORATION 

610 REILLY AVE. P. 0. Box 840 

FARMINGTON. New MEXICO 87499 

April 18, 1994 

Yates Petroleum Corp. 
105 S. 4th Street 

Certified Mail 
P863 188197 

Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Re: Application for Approval for Horizontal Drilling 
Eagle Mesa Entrada Secondary Unit 
Sections 11, 12, 13 and 14, T19N, R4W 
Sandoval County. New Mexico 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation has applied to the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division requesting an Order authorizing horizontal drilling in the Eagle Mesa 
Entrada Secondary Unit. Enclosed is a copy of the application. This application 
has been placed on the May 12, 1994 Examiner Hearing Docket. 

You have been identified as a party entitled to receive actual written notification 
of the filing of this application and the date for its hearing before the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Division. In accordance with the rules and regulations 
of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, you are entitled to appear at the 
hearing to present testimony and submit evidence in support of your position 
regarding the merits of the application. In the event you desire to appear at the 
hearing to present testimony and evidence, please be advised that the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Division requires that you file a Pre-Hearing 
Statement by 4:00 p.m. on the Friday preceding the hearing date. 

Please call me with any questions at (505) 327-9801. 

Sincerely, 

MERRION OIL & GAS CORPORATION 

George F. Sharpe 
Manager - Oil & Gas Investments 

GFS:pam 
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